## AMENDED IN COMMITTEE 12/05/18

MOTION NO. M18-165

[Appointments, Metropolitan Transportation Commission - Jane Kim and Supervisor Hillary Ronen]

Motion appointing Jane Kim, for the term of January 8, 2019, through February 10, 2019, and Supervisor Hillary Ronen, for the term of February 11, 2019, through February 10, 2023, to the Metropolitan Transportation Commission.

WHEREAS, That Supervisor Jane Kim currently sits a member of the Metropolitan Transportation Commission (MTC) and will cease to hold her public office as a member of the Board of Supervisors on January 8, 2019; and

WHEREAS, California Government Code, Section 66504, allows the Board of Supervisors to consent to a member of MTC completing their term on the MTC after their public office term expires; now, therefore, be it

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco consents to Jane Kim remaining a member of the Metropolitan Transportation Commission after her public office term as a member of the Board of Supervisors expires on January 8, 2019, in order to complete her four-year term as a member of the Metropolitan Transportation Commission as a designee representative for the Board of Supervisors; and, be it

FURTHER MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated persons to serve as the representatives on the Metropolitan Transportation Commission, pursuant to the provisions of California Government Code, Section 66500, et seq., for the terms specified:

Jane Kim, seat 1, succeeding herself, public office term expired, must be a designee of the Board of Supervisors, for the unexpired portion of the four-year term beginning January 8, 2019, through February 10, 2019.

Clerk of the Board BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Supervisor Hillary Ronen, seat 1, succeeding Jane Kim, resigned, must be a member of the Board of Supervisors, for the four-year term beginning February 11, 2019, through February 10, 2023.

Clerk of the Board BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion: M18-165

## File Number: 181150

## Date Passed: December 11, 2018

Motion appointing Jane Kim, for the term of January 8, 2019, through February 10, 2019, and Supervisor Hillary Ronen, for the term of February 11, 2019, through February 10, 2023, to the Metropolitan Transportation Commission.

December 05, 2018 Rules Committee - AMENDED, AN AMENDMENT OF THE WHOLE BEARING NEW TITLE

December 05, 2018 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED AS AMENDED

December 11, 2018 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 9 - Brown, Cohen, Fewer, Mandelman, Peskin, Safai, Stefani, Tang and Yee

Excused: 2 - Kim and Ronen

File No. 181150

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 12/11/2018 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board